

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14380/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2013 in CMA No.39/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VIJAYARANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNNAMALAI @ BABY

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.
For Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent indicating therein that both the petitioner and the respondent shall appear before the Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Madras on 3rd June, 2013 to make an effort to resolve their disputes.

The In-charge, Mediation Centre, shall submit its report to this Court within next three weeks specially in regard to the mental status of the respondent-wife.

The matter may be listed in the month of July, 2013 along with the report of the Mediation Centre.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|